LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER		DATE	September 15, 2017
		Contract Modification:	1
PROJECT:	Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main	CONTRACT #:	315-2016
			1
	Resolution No. 724-2016		
TO:	Cumberland Pipeline, LLC		
	4129 Highway 379 Russell Springs, KY 42642		
	ontract Amount		***************************************
Cumulative	e Amount of Previous Contract Modifications		\$552,780.16
Percent Cl	hange of Previous Contract Modifications		\$0.00
Existing Co	ontract Amount		0%
Net (increa	ise/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)		\$552,780.16
Percent Ch	nange of This Contract Modification		\$6,469.00
			1%
	ontract Amount	***************************************	
Dorona Ol	Amount of all Contract Modifications		\$552,780.16
Percent Ch	ange of all Contract Modifications		\$6,469.00
New Contra	act Amount Including this Change Order		1%
Recommen	nded by	************************	\$559,249.16
	And Proj. E	ingr.)	Date 9/18/28
Accepted by Whichael C. Lavre		ultant)	Date 09/15/201
ccepted b	v Eil Cl		Date 09/15/201
	(Contra	actor)	Date 9/15/1
Approved by (Directo		Or)	9/2017
pproved b	115 111 11 011 7 00 :	01,7	Date //05/17
	(Comm	nissioner)	Date 9-27 77
pproved by	y(Mayor	or CAO)	
	(Mayor	or CAO)	Date

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHAN	DATE:	September 15, 2017
ORDER	Contract Modification:	1
	CONTRACT #:	315-2016
PROJECT: Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main		
Resolution No. 724-2016		
TO: Cumberland Pipeline, LLC		
4129 Highway 379 Russell Springs, KY 42642		
	***************************************	***************************************
Original Contract Amount		\$552,780.16
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications		\$0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications		0%
Existing Contract Amount		\$552,780.16
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)		\$6,469.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification		1%
Original Contract Amount	***************************************	\$552,780.16
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications		\$6,469.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications		1%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order		\$559,249.16
Recommended by (P	roj. Engr.)	Date 9/18/20
Accepted by Muchael C. Davis (C	Consultant)	Date 09/15/201
Accepted by (C	Contractor)	Date
Approved by full Mit	Director)	Date 9/25/17
Approved by Down Troskin Spun (C	Commissioner)	Date 9-27-12
Approved by(N	Mayor or CAO)	Date

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 15, 2017 CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: CONTRACT #: 315-2016 Project: Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main (Resolution # 724-2016) TO: Cumberland Pipeline, LLC You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; Item ADD / Decrease in contract Increase in contract Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price DEL No. price price DEL Remove Bid Item No. 6 (Abandon existing 4' MH) EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 Excavate and cap existing 8" line at MH A-2 ADD EA \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 ADD Furnish and install 190' of 6' tall chain link fence LS 1 12,469.00 \$ 12,469.00 and two 12' double drive gates as directed. All \$ \$ materials (fabric, rails, posts, gates, corners, rods, \$ braces, etc.) to be black vinyl coated per proposal. \$ Credit for removing the standard chain link fence DEL EA 1 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 portion of Bid Item No. 5 \$ \$ DEL Credit for removing the standard chain link fence EA 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 (at pump station) Bid Item No. 11 \$ \$ DEL Credit to remove Bid Item No. 12 - Utility Allowance LS 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ ADD 71 Calendar days to the construction schedule \$ (contract extended to October 27, 2017) \$ Total decrease 8.000.00 Total increase 14,469.00 Net (increase) in contract price \$ 6,469.00

Page 1 of 1

			Page 3 of 3				
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT:	Paradise Lane Pump Station and Force Main				
		CONTRACT NO.	315-2016				
		CHANGE ORDER:	1				
1.	public school property adjacent to the new pump station perimeters. To remove an unneeded utility allowance from contract. To extend contract time 71 days for weather delay, change order delay, and punchlist completion.						
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No						
	If "Yes", explain.						
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A						
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes _X_Not Necessary						
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_N						
	If "Yes", will the policies be extend	ded?YesNo					
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A						
8.	Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction contract 71 days (October 27, 2017)						
		Mayor Dat	e				